



Om Prakash Rahi vs. N.I.T and another

CWP No. 12 of 2023

04.01.2023 Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India for the respondents.

CWP No. 12/2023 & CMP No. 33/2023

Issue notice. Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply/instructions within a week.

List on 11th January, 2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

January 04, 2023
(naveen)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**