



*Sant Ram Chauhan and another Vs. Union of India and others*

***CWP No.7809 of 2022 a/w  
CWP Nos. 12, 15,18,19 of 2023***

27.03.2023 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioners, in CWP No.7809 of 2022.  
Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CWP Nos.12,15,18 and 19 of 2023.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent(s), in all the petitions.

As prayed for, list on **28.03.2023**.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

March 27, 2023  
(Rishi)