



**Sant Ram Chauhan & Anr. vs. UOI & Ors. a/w
connected matters**

**CWP No. 7809 of 2022 a/w CWP Nos. 12,
15, 18, 19 and 4048 of 2023**

06.04.2026

Present:

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in CWP Nos.7809 of 2022 and 1048 of 2023.

Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, vice Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in CWP Nos. 12, 15, 18 & 19 of 2023.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for the respondents No.1 & 2 in CWP No.7809 of 2022 and CWP No.4048 of 2023 and for respondent No.2-UOI in CWP Nos. 12, 15, 18 & 19.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents No.3 & 4 in CWP No.7809 of 2022 and CWP No.4048 of 2023 and for respondent No.1-NIT in CWP Nos. 12, 15, 18 & 19

Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 5 to 8 in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shen Bhimta, Advocate for respondents No. 9 to 11 and 20 to 22 in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Mr. K.C. Sankhyan, Advocate for respondents No. 13 to 19 in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondent No. 12 in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

List for consideration on **16.04.2026**.

06th April, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**